

State Versus Simran Chug

Present : Sh. Sonu Bansal APP for the State
Accused on bail with Advocate Sh. AK Joshi

Fresh challan received. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. The accused is present and is on bail. The copies of the challan has been supplied to the accused free of cost

Heard on the framing of charge. Finding a prima facie case against the accused, the charge has been framed against the accused for the offence punishable under section 61/1/14 of the Punjab Excise Act, to which the accused has not pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Let notice to the Pws mentioned at serial no 1 to 5 be issued for 13.12.2022.

Date of Order: 19.10.2022

(Indu Bala)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00368