

**Present:- Ms. Jagjit Kaur Walia, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Jatinder Singh on bail with retainer lawyer.**

Ld. APP for the State has closed the prosecution evidence. Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C has been recorded. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed Judgment of even date, accused released on probation for the offence punishable us 61/1/14 of Punjab Excise Act. Accused is directed to furnish probation bonds in sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount. The accused furnished the same which are accepted and attested by me. He is directed to undergo probation for a period of six months under supervision of District Probation Officer Tarn Taran for a period of six months. He will report to the District Probation Officer, Tarn Taran at least once before the 10th of every month. A copy of this order be sent to the District Probation Officer who will submit his report after the period of six months has elapsed or earlier if there is violation of probation. The convict is directed to present himself before the District Probation Officer on or before the 10th of every month. Case property, if any, be dealt with under rules, after the expiry of period of appeal/revision. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room.

**Pronounced in open Court :
Date of order 01.07.2024**

**Indu Bala, PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Khadur Sahib (UID-PB00368)**

Sumit Stenographer-II

***Indu Bala
SDJM, Khadur Sahib***